Bid Questions and Answers Report Date & Time: 4/25/2018 8:44:09 AM

District Address: District 7 Construction Office, located at 11201 N McKinley, Tampa, FL 33612

District Phone: (813) 975-6285
Proposal: T7415
Project: 439829-3-52-01
Letting Date: 4/25/2018
Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE
Description: SR 60 AND SR 687

Question: 21731: In regards to pay item #715-11-213, identified on sheet no. 14 & Posted: 4/11/2018 10:04:08 AM
15, a note reads as followed: "Retrofit exist. pole top luminaires (2) on
exist. light pole with proposed LED luminaire (1) and new Tenon (arm)
mount. What lengths are required for these three new Tenon arms?

Question: 21865: Note #7 on Page 37 and the table of Spread Footing Variables on  Posted: 4/17/2018 4:33:35 PM
Page 38 of the plans dictate that the soil below the footing shall have a
minimum nominal bearing resistance of 5.1 kips/sf. The only way to
determine if the existing soil meets this criteria is to perform soil borings
and test the soil at each spread footing location. Did the Engineer of
record not perform soil borings and sails testing at each spread footing
location?

Question: 21866: As a follow up to the previous question about the existing soils Posted: 4/17/2018 4:39:53 PM
beneath the spread footers needing to meet a nominal bearing resistance
of 5.1 kips/sf. If the existing soils do not meet this criteria, will the
contractor be compensated to remove the deficient soils and replace
them with suitable soils? If removal is not required, what will be the
solution?

Question: 21961: It appeared that the previous asked questions were within the Posted: 4/24/2018 8:48:43 AM
allotted deadline for asking questions, but we still do not have any
answers. Some questions require follow up, but this will be difficult,
when the project bids tomorrow. Can the bid date be postponed, due to
the fact that we do not have answers to our questions yet?

Answer: Questions posted to this site before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the seventh Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
calendar day prior to the bid opening, or tenth day prior to the December
bid opening will be responded to by the Department. For Questions

posted after these times, an answer cannot be assured. Posted:  4/25/2018 3:25:04 AM



